Switching topics to climate change, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following? - Canada is a world leader in the fight against climate change.

S I = I S EDUCATION
Male Female | Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Gen Z Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 684 800 16 359 598 543 54 250 611 585 115 460 467 458
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 726 758 16 422 519 560 219 414 502 364 163 441 416 480
443 234 208 1 152 149 141 96 121 129 98 62 145 111 125
Top 2 Box (Net) 30% 32% 27% 5% 36% 29% 25% 44% 29% 26% 27% 38% 33% 27% 26%
** F HU* N*
118 69 49 - 51 35 32 28 33 29 28 24 40 23 31
Strongly agree 8% 10% 6% - 12% 7% 6% 13% 8% 6% 8% 15% 9% 6% 6%
* %k EF * MN*
325 165 159 1 101 115 109 68 88 100 69 38 106 88 94
Tend to agree 22% 23% 21% 5% 24% 22% 20% 31% 21% 20% 19% 23% 24% 21% 20%
* %k * *
527 235 287 5 148 159 220 75 158 179 116 58 148 133 189
Neither agree nor disagree 35% 32% 38% 32% 35% 31% 39% 34% 38% 36% 32% 35% 33% 32% 39%
* %k E * *
422 211 204 7 94 170 159 34 98 157 133 27 120 138 138
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 28% 29% 27% 45% 22% 33% 28% 16% 24% 31% 36% 16% 27% 33% 29%
* D * GH GH * K K
250 131 118 2 46 86 118 12 57 101 79 11 63 69 107
Tend to disagree 17% 18% 16% 10% 11% 17% 21% 6% 14% 20% 22% 7% 14% 16% 22%
* D * GH GH * K KL
172 81 86 6 47 84 41 22 40 56 53 15 56 69 31
Strongly disagree 11% 11% 11% 35% 11% 16% 7% 10% 10% 11% 15% 9% 13% 17% 6%
* %k F * * N N
108 45 60 3 27 41 39 14 38 37 18 17 29 34 28
Don'’t know 7% 6% 8% 19% 6% 8% 7% 7% 9% 7% 5% 10% 6% 8% 6%
* ¥ * J *
1500 726 758 16 422 519 560 219 414 502 364 163 441 416 480
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Switching topics to climate change, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following? - Canada should do more in the fight against climate change

S Gewer ]
Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
c |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 684 800 16 359 598 543 54 250 611 585 115 460 467 458
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 726 758 16 422 519 560 219 414 502 364 163 441 416 480
928 428 487 13 287 294 347 140 252 296 240 116 272 232 309
Top 2 Box (Net) 62% 59% 64% 81% 68% 57% 62% 64% 61% 59% 66% 71% 62% 56% 64%
k% E * | M* M
453 187 255 11 153 150 151 72 112 143 126 67 136 122 129
Strongly agree 30% 26% 34% 69% 36% 29% 27% 33% 27% 28% 35% 41% 31% 29% 27%
A *x F * HI N*
475 241 233 2 134 145 196 69 139 153 113 49 136 110 180
Tend to agree 32% 33% 31% 12% 32% 28% 35% 31% 34% 30% 31% 30% 31% 26% 38%
* % E * * M
302 142 159 1 85 107 109 42 92 101 67 31 98 89 85
Neither agree nor disagree 20% 20% 21% 9% 20% 21% 20% 19% 22% 20% 18% 19% 22% 21% 18%
* % * *
221 132 89 - 37 98 86 27 57 91 47 11 53 87 70
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 15% 18% 12% - 9% 19% 15% 12% 14% 18% 13% 6% 12% 21% 15%
B ** D D * J * KLN
100 61 39 - 20 36 45 14 24 35 27 5 23 34 39
Tend to disagree 7% 8% 5% - 5% 7% 8% 6% 6% 7% 7% 3% 5% 8% 8%
* % * *
121 72 49 - 17 62 41 13 32 56 20 5 31 53 32
Strongly disagree 8% 10% 7% - 4% 12% 7% 6% 8% 11% 5% 3% 7% 13% 7%
** DF * J * KLN
49 24 23 1 12 20 17 9 13 15 11 6 19 9 16
Don’t know 3% 3% 3% 9% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3%
* % * *
1500 726 758 16 422 519 560 219 414 502 364 163 441 416 480
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing statements..

- If Canada's government does not act now to combat climate change, it will be failing the people of Canada

[ Geer ]
Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
c |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 684 800 16 359 598 543 54 250 611 585 115 460 467 458
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 726 758 16 422 519 560 219 414 502 364 163 441 416 480
971 451 506 14 305 302 363 139 253 311 267 123 286 241 321
Top 2 Box (Net) 65% 62% 67% 86% 72% 58% 65% 64% 61% 62% 73% 75% 65% 58% 67%
** E * HI M* M
506 220 276 10 175 151 180 80 126 161 138 82 141 125 158
Strongly agree 34% 30% 36% 63% 41% 29% 32% 37% 30% 32% 38% 50% 32% 30% 33%
*x EF * HI LMN*
465 231 231 4 131 152 183 59 127 150 129 41 145 116 163
Tend to agree 31% 32% 30% 23% 31% 29% 33% 27% 31% 30% 35% 25% 33% 28% 34%
* % * | *
265 127 138 1 61 103 102 36 80 96 53 16 86 80 83
Neither agree nor disagree 18% 17% 18% 5% 14% 20% 18% 17% 19% 19% 15% 10% 20% 19% 17%
* % * J * K K
209 124 85 1 36 92 81 26 66 81 35 14 48 82 65
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 14% 17% 11% 4% 8% 18% 15% 12% 16% 16% 10% 8% 11% 20% 14%
B ** D D * J J * KLN
105 59 46 - 21 38 46 19 37 32 17 11 22 32 40
Tend to disagree 7% 8% 6% - 5% 7% 8% 9% 9% 6% 5% 7% 5% 8% 8%
* % * J *
104 65 39 1 15 54 35 7 29 49 18 2 27 50 25
Strongly disagree 7% 9% 5% 4% 3% 10% 6% 3% 7% 10% 5% 1% 6% 12% 5%
B ** DF * J * KLN
55 24 30 1 20 21 13 17 14 14 9 11 21 12 11
Don’t know 4% 3% 4% 6% 5% 4% 2% 8% 4% 3% 2% 7% 5% 3% 2%
* % * *
1500 726 758 16 422 519 560 219 414 502 364 163 441 416 480
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements... - Canada's government has a clear plan in place for how government, businesses, and people themselves are going to work together to tackle climate

change
Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 684 800 16 359 598 543 54 250 611 585 115 460 467 458
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 726 758 16 422 519 560 219 414 502 364 163 441 416 480
383 205 176 1 136 127 120 56 103 122 101 63 122 93 105
Top 2 Box (Net) 26% 28% 23% 8% 32% 25% 21% 26% 25% 24% 28% 39% 28% 22% 22%
* % EF * M N*
124 65 58 * 65 34 25 31 34 30 28 35 43 25 20
Strongly agree 8% 9% 8% 3% 15% 6% 4% 14% 8% 6% 8% 22% 10% 6% 4%
** EF I* LMN* N
260 141 118 1 71 94 95 25 69 92 73 28 79 68 85
Tend to agree 17% 19% 16% 5% 17% 18% 17% 12% 17% 18% 20% 17% 18% 16% 18%
* % * *
466 211 248 7 113 164 189 73 140 148 104 33 142 125 165
Neither agree nor disagree 31% 29% 33% 46% 27% 32% 34% 33% 34% 30% 29% 20% 32% 30% 34%
* % * * K
522 258 259 5 138 182 203 71 120 196 135 47 146 157 172
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 35% 36% 34% 33% 33% 35% 36% 32% 29% 39% 37% 29% 33% 38% 36%
* % * H H *
278 139 137 3 75 85 118 34 65 102 77 19 83 69 106
Tend to disagree 19% 19% 18% 17% 18% 16% 21% 15% 16% 20% 21% 12% 19% 17% 22%
* % * *
244 119 122 3 63 98 84 37 55 94 58 28 63 88 65
Strongly disagree 16% 16% 16% 16% 15% 19% 15% 17% 13% 19% 16% 17% 14% 21% 14%
* % * * LN
128 51 75 2 35 46 48 19 50 35 24 19 31 40 38
Don’t know 9% 7% 10% 13% 8% 9% 9% 9% 12% 7% 7% 12% 7% 10% 8%
* % * ” *
1500 726 758 16 422 519 560 219 414 502 364 163 441 416 480
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which of the foIIowing do you think should be prioritized?

Gender EDUCATION Generation
Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Gen X Boomer
ernot to
answer
C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 684 800 16 359 598 543 54 250 611 585 115 460 467 458
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 726 758 16 422 519 560 219 414 502 364 163 441 416 480
540 255 278 8 132 183 226 42 152 194 153 42 159 146 193
Investment in natural infrastructure, protecting and
restoring nature to mitigate and adapt to climate change 36% 35% 37% 48% 31% 35% 40% 19% 37% 39% 42% 26% 36% 35% 40%
** D * G G G * K
316 152 159 6 103 114 99 38 89 111 78 44 100 86 87
Making information about climate change more widely
available 21% 21% 21% 35% 24% 22% 18% 18% 22% 22% 21% 27% 23% 21% 18%
*x * *
620 308 303 10 162 191 267 66 161 219 175 46 176 164 234
Investments in infrastructure, including natural
infrastructure, that protects Canadians against events like
floods and wildfires e.g. more fire fighter services,
emergency personnel, forest management etc 41% 42% 40% 60% 39% 37% 48% 30% 39% 44% 48% 28% 40% 39% 49%
*x DE * GH * KLM
410 191 218 1 107 138 165 46 110 148 106 41 107 119 143
Updating building codes to ensure buildings and other
infrastructure can withstand the impacts of climate change 27% 26% 29% 8% 25% 27% 30% 21% 27% 30% 29% 25% 24% 29% 30%
o * *
367 156 209 2 116 144 107 32 107 125 103 45 127 104 91
Addressing the effects of climate change on the health of
Canadians 24% 21% 28% 13% 28% 28% 19% 15% 26% 25% 28% 28% 29% 25% 19%
A * F F * G * N
445 205 236 4 137 134 174 77 109 150 109 55 126 108 157
Supporting regions that are particularly vulnerable to
climate change, including the North and the country’s coasts 30% 28% 31% 24% 33% 26% 31% 35% 26% 30% 30% 34% 29% 26% 33%
o * *
641 307 323 11 186 208 247 107 179 193 162 78 171 180 211
Working to ensure the long-term health and resilience of
our ecosystems and natural environment 43% 42% 43% 71% 44% 40% 44% 49% 43% 38% 44% 48% 39% 43% 44%
o * | *
179 89 88 1 35 74 70 31 61 60 28 17 44 63 55
None 12% 12% 12% 9% 8% 14% 13% 14% 15% 12% 8% 10% 10% 15% 12%
*% D * ] ] *
3520 1663 1814 43 979 1186 1355 439 967 1201 913 368 1012 970 1170
Sigma 235% 229% 239% 269% 232% 229% 242% 200% 234% 239% 251% 226% 229% 233% 244%




